

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1852/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in CRLOP No. 7984/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.NARASIMHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

It is stated that the petitioner has died on 17.1.2009 and, therefore, the criminal proceedings so far as the petitioner is concerned stand abated. So far as the question of the effect of his death in proceedings under other statute is concerned, it is not necessary to go into that aspect. The special leave petition is disposed of.

This order shall operate only in respect of the petitioner and not qua other accused.

(A.S. BISHT) (SHAHI BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER